NV4500  –  1991-2007 GM  –  1992-2005 Dodge
***   Call for availability on items that do not have a ZBAG part number listed ***
Item # Description Application Notes NV Part# GM Part# Dodge Part# ZBAG Part#
1.  Top cover 1991-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
Round “push and twist” style
retainer for lever
 18607, 25140
17321
12548459  NV25140
2.  Top cover dowel pin   16771 15635315  Call
3.  Shift lever pivot pin 1991-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
Round “push and twist” style
retainer for lever
18737  4762400 NV18737
4.  Shift lever 1991-94 GM Fine thread 17326 15637305  Call
  1992-93 Dodge Course thread 17327  4637852 Call
  1994-97 Dodge Square shift shaft 18768  4762856 Call
5.  Shift lever spring 1991-94 GM
1992-93 Dodge
Round “push and twist” style
retainer for lever
17146 15636798 4637855 Call
  1994-97 Dodge Round “push and twist” style
retainer for lever
18452  4641363 NV18452
6.  Shift lever spring seat   Round “push and twist” style
retainer for lever
93444 2458324  Call
7.  Shift lever retainer 1991-94 GM
1992-93 Dodge
Round “push and twist” style
retainer for lever
17328 15637307 1936218 Call
  1994-97 Dodge Round “push and twist” style
retainer for lever
18453  4741364 NV18453
8.  Shift lever boot 1991-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
Round “push and twist” style
retainer for lever
17420 15662923  GM15662923
9.  Top cover 1995-98 GM All.
1999-04 GM 2500 non-HD
1998-2005 Dodge
w/o 2” body rise option
18861, 26382 12382848
12382808
 NV18861
  2001-04 GM 2500HD/3500
2005-07 GM All
w/2” body rise option 33893 12478062  Call
10.  Shifter stub assembly 1995-98 GM All
1999-04 GM 2500 non-HD
w/o 2” body rise option
25818 12382823
12547315
 NV25818
  2001-04 GM 2500HD/3500
2005-07 GM
w/2” body rise option 33906 12478063  Call
  1998-2005 Dodge  25982  5003211AA NV25982
11.  Shifter stub retaining bolt 1995-2007 GM
1998-2005 Dodge
 18872 14096659 5003218AA NVSTUBBOLT
12.  Shifter stub bolt bushing 1995-2007 GM
1998-2005 Dodge
 18870 12548355 5003212AA NV18870
13.  Shifter stub isolator 1995-2007 GM
1998-2005 Dodge
 18873 12548351  NV18873
14.  Vent tube 1991-2007 GM  16090, 17988 15581915
89059625
12382606
 17988
  1992-2005 Dodge
1991-99 GM P-Truck
 17465 12542560 4741660 Call
15.  Shift rail plug  7/8” od 5879 15619131  550-010
16.  Shift shaft detent plug     9421743
17.  Reverse light switch    14014559 4741630 GM14014559
18.  Reverse inhibitor cam 1992-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
Testing has shown there is no
need to replace a reverse
inhibitor in a transmission that
originally had one
17119 15635305 4637897 Call
19.  Reverse inhibitor pin 1992-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
Optional to use/not required 9431637   Call
20.  Detent plunger spring 1991-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
 16868 15635295 45637813 Call
21.  Detent plunger 1991-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
 16872 15635294 4637812 Call
22.  Roll pin  Circumference  18437 2462226  NV18437
23.  Roll pin   455289   Call
24.  Shift rail detent plunger   16841 15635314 4637848 NV16841
25.  Shift rail detent plunger spring First design Natural 16768 15635313 4637846 Call
  Second design Green 20031   Call
  p-truck Orange 18876   Call
26.  Shift rod interlock pin   88397 1265697 2462229 Call
27.  Interlock plunger   35660 2462228 556882 Call
28.  1-2 Shift rail   17288 15637913 4637816 Call
29.  1-2 Shift fork   18303 12542893
15637303
4637818 NV18303
30.  1-2 Shift lug 1991-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
 18188 12542521 4637811 Call
  1995-2007 GM
1998-2005 Dodge
 18862, 85661   Call
31.  3-4 Shift rail   18320 12542864 4637831 NV18320
32.  3-4 Shift fork   18302, 27208 12542894
15661449
 NV18302
NV4500  –  1991-2007 GM  –  1992-2005 Dodge
***   Call for availability on items that do not have a ZBAG part number listed ***
Item # Description Application Notes NV Part# GM Part# Dodge Part# ZBAG Part#
33.  3-4 Shift lug   18863   Call
34.  5/R Shift rail   16816 15635303 4637839 Call
35.  Reverse shift fork  1991-94 GM
1992-97 Dodge
Uses spring(19) and
plunger(20)
18931   NV18931
  1995-2007 GM
1998-2005 Dodge
Does not use spring(19) or
plunger(20), cast# 18869
18868, 25661   NV25661
36.  Shift fork side pad    17201, 28437 15635276
12382826
4637838 NP4167969
37.  Shift fork center pad   Without notches
With notches
17202
25619
15635277
12382830
4637837 NP4219073
38.  5/R Shift lug   16822 15635200 4637692 Call
39.  Fill plug   17325 15637304 4713426 Call
40.  Drain plug   17479  4713426 Call
41.  Speed sensor 1991-2000 GM C series bolt in 26960 12382860  Call
  1999-2007 GM Silverado screw in 22512  12376520  Call
42.  Tail housing bolt   16862 15635285 4637805 NVBOLT
43.  Dowel pin   16863 15635284 4637804 Call
44.  Tail housing 1991-07 GM 4x4 cast# 18306 16824, 18305 12546147
15635328
 NV18305
45.  Rear mainshaft
dampener/spacer
1991-94 GM 4x4 Dampener, w/5.7L, 7.4L, 6.5L 16823 15635329
12472474
12472776
 NV16823
  1992-93 GM 4x4 Dampener, w/6.2L diesel 17545 15664907  Call
  1991-2007 GM 2500/3500
4x4
Spacer, replaces dampeners 18425, 25289
12382836
12382809
12545152
 GM12382836
46.  Rear mainshaft nut washer 1991-2007 GM
1992-2001 Dodge V8 gas
Sold with NV27134M 17181 15635326 4637801 Call
  1994-2003 Dodge V10
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2002-2005 Dodge V8 gas
Sold with NV27133M 18165  4741552 Call
47.  Rear mainshaft nut 1991-2007 GM
1992-2001 Dodge V8 gas
Updated style with allen
screws and brass inserts
16899,
27134M
12377811
15635327
4637802 NV27134M
  1994-2003 Dodge V10
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2002-2005 Dodge V8 gas
Updated style with allen
screws and brass inserts
18166,
27133M
 5013887AA NV27133M
48.  Tail housing  1991-2000 GM C series Non-HD, 4x2, w/o E- Brake,
bolt in speed sensor
16808 15635280  Call
  1999-2007 GM Silverado Non-HD, 4x2, w/o E Brake,
screw in speed sensor
27814 12473262  GM12473262
49.  Rear mainshaft needle bearing   18643 12547173  HK5020
50.  Rear mainshaft needle bearing
snap ring
  17165 15635283  Call
51.  Rear seal 1991-2007 GM 4x2 w/o E-Brake 16781 15635281  CR19982
52.  Rear mainshaft yoke  1991 GM All
1992 w/4.3, 5.7, 7.4, & 6.5L
1993-95 w/4.3, 5.7 & 7.4L
1996 GM 5.7 & 7.4L
w/o E-Brake, w/dampener 17112 15635286  Call
  1992-93 GM w/6.2L diesel
1997-00 5.7 & 6.5L C-series
w/o E-Brake, w/dampener 17544 12664906  Call
  1999-2000 GM Silverado
2001-02 Silverado non-HD
2003-05 Silverado All
w/o E-Brake
 12473266  Call
  1993-96 GM 6.5L
1997-2000 7.4L C-series
2001-02 Silverado HD
w/o E-Brake, No dampener
required
18741 12548124  Call
53.  Rear mainshaft nut rubber
washer
1991-2007 GM 4x2  16984 15635289  Call
54.  Rear mainshaft nut washer 1991-2007 GM 4x2  23674 12382783  Call
55.  Rear mainshaft nut 1991-2007 GM 4x2  18693 15535364
12544824
 F106/NUT
56.  Tail housing 1991-2002 GM3500HD
1991-2002 GMT-455
w/E- Brake 17106 15635333  Call
57.  Speedometer drive gear spacer 1991-2002 C3500HD
1991-2002 GMT-455
w/E- Brake 17138 15635332  NV17138
58.  Rear seal 1991-2002 C3500HD
1991-2002 GMT-455
w/E- Brake 17137 15635334  CR24982
59.  Tail housing GM P-Truck w/rear drum brakes(JB8 option
code), w/o E-Brake
17069, 25085 12382810  NV25085
60.  Speedometer drive gear spacer GM P-Truck w/rear drum brakes
w/o E-Brake
17066 15636442  NV17066
61.  Tail shaft bushing GM P-Truck w/rear drum brakes(JB8 option
code), w/o E-Brake
25086 12382811  NV25086
NV4500  –  1991-2007 GM  –  1992-2005 Dodge
***   Call for availability on items that do not have a ZBAG part number listed ***
Item # Description Application Notes NV Part# GM Part# Dodge Part# ZBAG Part#
62.  Rear seal GM P-Truck w/rear drum brakes(JB8 option
code), w/o E-Brake
17062 15636443  CR18972
63.  Output yoke GM P-Truck w/rear drum brakes(JB8 option
code), w/o E-Brake
 15153615  3-4-13731-1
64.  Rear mainshaft bolt washer  GM P-Truck w/rear drum brakes(JB8 option
code), w/o E-Brake
 7814115  Call
65.  Rear mainshaft bolt  GM P-Truck w/rear drum brakes(JB8 option
code), w/o E-Brake
 15636446  Call
66.  Tail housing GM P-Truck w/4 wheel disk brakes(JF9
option code), w/E-Brake
17060, 23338 12382787  Call
67.  Speedometer drive gear spacer GM P-Truck w/4 wheel disk brakes(JF9
option code), w/E-Brake
17066 15636442  NV17066
68.  Tail shaft bushing GM P-Truck w/4 wheel disk brakes(JF9
option code), w/E-Brake
23339 12382788  NV23339
69.  Rear seal GM P-Truck w/4 wheel disk brakes(JF9
option code), w/E-Brake
17063 15635391  CR17773
70.  Tail housing 1992-93 Dodge 4x2, V8 Gas w/speedo, 30 spline output
shaft, cast# 16965
17008  1637803 Call
  1994-97 Dodge 4x2, V8 Gas w/speedo, 30 spline output
shaft, cast# 18180
18293  4741558 Call
  1994-97 Dodge 4x2,
Diesel/V10 gas
w/speedo, 32 spline output
shaft, cast# 18171
18169  4741559 NV18169
  1998-2001 Dodge 4x2, V8
Gas
w/o speedo, 30 spline output
shaft, cast# 25947
26102  5003034AA Call
  1994-2003 Dodge V10 4x2
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2002-2005 Dodge V8 gas
w/o speedo, 32 spline output
shaft, cast# 25945
26103  5003035AA Call
71.  Tail housing bushing 1992-2001 Dodge V8 gas 4x2   2801724 NP2801724
  1994-2003 Dodge V10
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2002-2005 Dodge V8 gas
4x2 18172  5003210AA NV18172
72.  Rear seal 1992-2001 Dodge V8 gas 4x2   4741119 CR16725
  1994-2003 Dodge V10
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2002-2005 Dodge V8 gas
4x2 18173  4741920 CR22029
73.  Tail housing, Dodge 4x4 1992-93 Gas 4x4 cast# 18107 18106  4723030
 1994-2005 Dodge 4x4 Cast# 18182 or 26706 18181, 26705  4741560
4897595AA
NV26705
74.  Rear seal 1992-2005 Dodge All 4x4   4269956 CR19211
Not
Listed
Top cover small parts kit Includes 15, 16, 19, 21, 23, 25, 26, 27, 36, 37  SP4500-50Y
Updated Dodge mainshaft washer kit Includes two half-moon washers and one retaining ring  NV4500-WK
Dodge diesel/V10 4x2 slip yoke 31 spline, 1410 u-joint, 8.344” long 4773016 3-3-4391X
Shift knob 1998-2007 GM 53000605 53000605
Shift knob nut 1998-2007 GM 6502556 6502556
Shift lever/handle 1998-2007 GM 1572665 GM15722665
GM clutch fork pivot ball 1991-95 GM 15552866 GM15552866
Dodge G360 to NV4500 4x2 conversion kit Includes Bell housing, bolts, pilot bushing, shifter stub, shifter
handle, backup switch, backup switch harness, shifter stub bolt
spacers, shifter stub spacer, shifter stub bolts, and slip yoke
MT8DC2WDE
Dodge G360 to NV4500 4x4 conversion kit Includes Bell housing, bolts, pilot bushing, shifter stub, shifter
handle, backup switch, backup switch harness, shifter stub bolt
spacers, shifter stub spacer, shifter stub bolts, transfer case
shifter bracket and transmission mount spacer
MT8DC4X4E
NV4500  –  1991-2007 GM  –  1992-2005 Dodge
***   Call for availability on items that do not have a ZBAG part number listed ***
Item # Description Application Notes NV Part# GM Part# Dodge Part# ZBAG Part#
1.  Speed sensor reluctor wheel 1991-92 GM 1.448” id 16798 15635279  Call
  1993-95 GM 1.506” id, no splines on inside 18777, 23675 12382782
12546679
 NV23675
  1991-99 GM P-Truck w/rear drum brakes
(JB8 option code), w/o E-Brake
17066 15636442  NV17066
  1991-99 GM P-Truck
1991-2002
GM3500HD/GMT-455
GM P-Truck-w/4 wheel disk
brakes (JF9 option code),
All w/E-Brake
17138 15635332  NV17138
  1994-2003 Dodge V10
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2002-2005 Dodge V8 gas
w/32 spline output shaft 18881  4762963 NP4762963
2.  5th gear 1991-94 GM  w/6.34 ratio 1st gear, 19 tooth 16799 15635278  NV16799
  1995-2007 GM
1992-2001 Dodge V8 gas
w/5.61 ratio 1st gear, 22 tooth 16999 12548339 4637798 NV16999
  1994-2003 Dodge V10
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2002-2005 Dodge V8 gas
22 tooth 18164  4741551 NV18164
3.  Rear mainshaft bearing cone  Use with M804010 cup 16802 15635253 4637771 M804049
4.  Reverse thrust washer   16797 15635252 4637763 NV16797
5.  Reverse mainshaft gear 1991-96 GM 39 tooth , non-synchronized,
Use w/2.75” long reverse idler
17308 15637292  NV17308
  1992-96 Dodge 35 tooth, synchronized
Use w/2.75” long reverse idler
17309  4637760 NV17309
  1997-98 GM 35 tooth , non-synchronized
Use w/1.5” long reverse idler
23267 12382835  NV23267
  1999-2007 GM
1997-2005 Dodge
35 tooth, synchronized
Use w/1.5” long reverse idler
23271, 29551 12382875 5014478AA NV23271
6.  Synchronizer spring 1991-98 GM 3rd, 4th, & 5th 17346 15637912  NV17346
  1999-2007 GM
1992-2005 Dodge
3rd, 4th, 5th, & Reverse 17346 15637912 4637740 NV17346
7.  Synchronizer key 1991-98 GM 3rd, 4th, & 5th 17299 15637285  NV17299
  1999-2007 GM
1992-2005 Dodge
3rd, 4th, 5th, & Reverse 17299 15637285 4637738 NV17299
8.  Spring and key kit 1991-98 GM 3rd, 4th, & 5th, (includes three #6 & three #7) NV4500-K2
  1999-2007 GM
1992-2005 Dodge
3rd, 4th, 5th, Reverse, (includes three #6 & three #7) NV4500-K2
9.  Reverse synchronizer sleeve   17306 15637291 4637961 NV17306
10.  Reverse needle bearing   16803 15635250 4637761 NV16803
11.  Reverse needle bearing spacer  Only available in small parts kit 16793, 23195 15635251 4637762
12.  1st-R Mainshaft snap ring   15207 14037974 4219085 NV15207
13.  5th-R Synchronizer ring 1991-98 GM 5th Synchronizer ring 17307, 24024 15637298  NV24024
  1999-2007 GM
1992-2005 Dodge
5th & Reverse synchronizer ring 17307, 24024 15637298 4637792 NV24024
14.  Reverse clutch gear 1991-92 GM Non-synchronized 17304 15637290  NV18920
  1992 Dodge Synchronized 17305  4637757 NV18923
  1993-98 GM Non-synchronized 18920 12547203  NV18920
  1999-2007 GM
1993-05 Dodge
Synchronized 18923 12473258 4723009 NV18923
15.  1st & 2nd gear needle bearing   21503 12549371 4798769 NV21503
16.  1st gear  39 tooth 17290 15637279
15635226
4637728 NV17290
17.  Mainshaft 1991-2007 GM
C1500/C2500/C3500
4x2, w/o E-Brake, 20.25” long
May need to replace tone
wheel on some 1991-93 trucks
17276, 23676,
25330, 33308
15635215
15637463
12546682
12382781
12382892
 NV25330
  1991-2007 GM 4x4, 19.75” long 17277, 25329,
27170
15637996
12382816
12382861
12382891
 NV27170
  1991-2000 GM C3500HD
1991-2000 GMT-455
w/15,000GVW
4x2, w/E-Brake, 25.5” long
May need to replace tone
wheel on some 1991-93 trucks
17279, 18778,
25332
12546680
15637272
12382819
 NV25332
  2001-02 GM C3500HD
2001-02 GMT-455
w/15,000GVW, w/8.1L
4x2, w/E-Brake, 25.5” long
33309 12382894  GM12382894
  1991-99 GM P-Truck 4x2, w/E-Brake,
May need to replace tone
wheel on some 1991-93 trucks
 12546681
12382818
  1991-99 GM P-Truck 4x2, w/o E-Brake, 24.5” long
May need to replace tone
wheel on some 1991-93 trucks
17278, 18780,
25331, 33307
15637464  NV25331
NV4500  –  1991-2007 GM  –  1992-2005 Dodge
***   Call for availability on items that do not have a ZBAG part number listed ***
Item # Description Application Notes NV Part# GM Part# Dodge Part# ZBAG Part#
 Mainshaft continued 1992-97 Dodge V8 gas 4x2, 24.5” long, 30 spline
w/speedo
17280, 25324
27172
 4637714
4741467
Call
  1998-2001 Dodge V8 gas 4x2, 24.5” long, 30 spline
w/o speedo
27174  5003037AA
5016383AA
Call
  1994-2003 Dodge V10
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2002-2005 Dodge V8 gas
4x2, 24.5” long, 32 spline
fits 1994-97 w/speedo and
1998-2005 w/o speedo
30306  5016381AA
5016384AA
4741468
4882316
4741468K
  1992-2001 Dodge V8 gas 4x4, 17.75” long, 23 spline   5016385AA
4637711
4882317
NV27171
  1994-2003 Dodge V10
1994-2004 Dodge Diesel
2001-2005 Dodge V8
4x4, 17.75” long, 29 spline 18180, 25328,
27173
 5016386AA
4741472
4882318
4882318K
18.  Thrust washer pin   99086 9431704 2952592 NP2952592
19.  1-2 Inner synchronizer snap ring   16875 15635217 4637716 Call
20.  1-2 Inner synchronizer ring   17084 15635216 4637717 NV17084
21.  1-2 Center synchronizer ring   17078 15635219 4637718 NV17078
22.  1-2 Outer synchronizer ring   17284 15637274 4637719 NV17284
23.  1-2 Synchronizer hub
  17282 15637273 4637709 Call
24.  1-2 Synchronizer stop spring First gear side Round wire 17286 15637277 4637724 Call
  Second gear side Square wire 17287, 23677 15637278 4637725 Call
25.  1-2 Synchronizer stop key   17144 15635224 4637723 Call
26.  1-2 Synchronizer spring   17285 14082096 4637720 NV17285
27.  1-2 Synchronizer key   17289 15637275 4637721 NV17289
28.  1-2 Key and spring kit  Includes 26 & 27    NV4500-K1
29.  1-2 Synchronizer sleeve   17283 15637276 4637722 NV17283
30.  1-2 Synchronizer assembly   17579, 20233,
23678
12540298
12382776
88891103
4723007 NV23678
31.  2nd gear  37 tooth 17293 15637281 4637730 NV17293
32.  3rd gear thrust washer   16795 15635232 4637732 NV16795
33.  3rd gear snap ring   16794 15635233 4637733 NV16794
34.  3rd gear needle bearing spacer   16792, 23193 15635239 4637737 NV16792
35.  3rd gear 1991-94 GM 28 tooth , w/6.34 ratio 1st gear 18922 12542867  NV18922
  1995-07 GM
1992-05 Dodge
29 tooth , w/5.61 ratio 1st gear 18918, 23709,
23712
12382792
12382779
12548480
4773011 NV23712
36.  3rd gear needle bearing   21504 12549372  NV21504
37.  3-4 Synchronizer ring   17298, 24025 15637286 4637739 NV24025
38.  3-4 Synchronizer hub   17301 15637287 4637753 NV17301
39.  3-4 Synchronizer sleeve   18321 12542866  NV18321
40.  3-4 Synchronizer assembly  Does not include keys or springs 18412 12542865  NV18412
41.  4th Clutch drive gear 1992 Dodge  18322  4740821 Call
  1991-2007 GM
1993-2005 Dodge
 18919, 21313 12547202 4773007 NV21313
42.  Input/mainshaft thrust washer   16807 15635245 4637775 NV16807
43.  Input/mainshaft pocket bearing   16805 15638007 4637774 K28X40X25
44.  Input shaft 1991-94 GM 20 tooth , w/6.34 ratio 1st gear
10 spline
17310 15637293  NV17310
  1995-07 GM 22 tooth , w/5.61 ratio 1st gear
10 spline
20018 12548483  NV20018
  2001-07 GM w/8.1L  12478064  GM12478064
  1992-93 Dodge 22 tooth, 19 spline, 1” shaft 17311  4637772 NV17311
  1994-2005 Dodge, V8 gas 22 tooth, 10 spline, 1-1/8” shaft 18358, 25354  4741540 NV25354
  1994-2003 Dodge, V10 gas
1994-2004 Dodge , diesel
22 tooth, 10 spline, 1-1/4” shaft 18160, 25356  4741541 NV25356
  1994-2004 Dodge, diesel
Aftermarket modified input
Aftermarket 22 tooth, 10 spline, 1-3/8” shaft NV25356M
  1994-2004 Dodge, diesel.
Aftermarket modified input kit
Aftermarket 22 tooth, 10 spline, 1-3/8” shaft
Includes input retainer and input bearing
NV25356MK
45.  Input bearing cone   17505 15665236 4723145 M802048
46.  Rear counter shaft bearing cone   17274 15637270 4637708 LM501349
47.  Counter shaft gear 1991-94 GM 6.34 Ratio 1st gear 17500 12542557  Call
  1995-96 GM
1992-96 Dodge
5.61 Ratio 1st gear
Used with 2.75” long reverse
idler gear, one piece gear
22608 12382796  NV22608
  1997-2007 GM
1997-2005 Dodge
5.61 Ratio 1st gear
Used with 1.5” long reverse idler
gear, one piece gear
22657 12382834  NV22657
NV4500  –  1991-2007 GM  –  1992-2005 Dodge
***   Call for availability on items that do not have a ZBAG part number listed ***
Item # Description Application Notes NV Part# GM Part# Dodge Part# ZBAG Part#
48.  Counter shaft woodruff key 1991-95 GM Only used with multi piece gear 17499 12542558  Call
49.  3rd Counter shaft gear 1991-94 GM 32 tooth, 6.34 Ratio 1st gear  17329 15637267  Call
  1995 GM
1992-96 Dodge
30 tooth, 5.61 Ratio 1st gear 17330  4637703 NV17330
50.  4th Counter shaft gear 1991-94 GM 39 tooth, 6.34 Ratio 1st gear 17271 15637268  Call
  1995 GM
1992-96 Dodge
38 tooth, 5.61 Ratio 1st gear 17272  4637704 NV17272
51.  Front counter shaft thrust washer  Early 1991 only (1.8x3.1x0.15)  15635210  Call
52.  Front counter shaft bearing cone   17273 15637269 4637705 LM102949
53.  Rear mainshaft bearing retaining
plate
  16835, 30311 15635266
12475007
4637784,
5014100AA
NV18191
54.  Rear mainshaft bearing shim   16811K   NV16811
55.  Rear mainshaft bearing race   16801 15635264 4637782 M804010
56.  Magnet 1991-92 Round 95472 12471607
3787240
 Call
57.  Magnet 1993-07 1.35” Square 18960 12547191  Call
58.  Reverse idler thrust washer   16836, 23211 15635204 4637698 NV23211
59.  Reverse idler needle bearing 1991-96 GM
1992-96 Dodge
Used with 2.75” long reverse
idler gear
16772 12350042  In needle
bearing kit
  1997-2007 GM
1997-2005 Dodge
Used with 1.5” long reverse idler
gear
23265, 25833 12382904
12382832
4882365 In needle
bearing kit
60.  Reverse idler gear 1991-96 GM
1992-96 Dodge
2.75” long 16785 15635201 4637693 Call
  1997-2007 GM
1997-2005 Dodge
1.5” long 23263 12382839 4882364 Call
61.  Reverse idler needle bearing
spacer
1991-96 GM
1992-96 Dodge
Used with 2.75” long reverse
idler gear
16818 15635203 4637696 Call
62.  Reverse idler shaft 1991-96 GM
1992-96 Dodge
4-3/8” long, Used with 2.75”
long reverse idler gear
18845 12548479 4762401 Call
  1997-2007 GM
1997-2005 Dodge
3-1/8” long, Used with 1.5” long
reverse idler gear
23266 12382833 4882366 Call
63.  5th Gear fork   18937 12547836
12542892
4773178 NV18937
64.  5th Gear fork roll pin  Also used in shift cover 91386, 18437 2462226
12542972
1664355 NP1664355
65.  5th gear shift rail   20231 12548394
12543502
4778216 NV20231
66.  5th gear shift rail bushing  Some 91-94 GM (two required)  15635196  Call
67.  Rear counter shaft snap ring  0.100” thick
Replaced by using two 17018
22418 12382766
12548477
4864472 Call
   Requires two 17018   NV17018
68.  5th Gear clutch hub   18921 12547204  NV18921
69.  5th Counter shaft gear 1991-94 GM  51 tooth, 6.34 Ratio 1st gear  17317 15637296  NV17317
  1995-2007 GM
1992-2005 Dodge
51 tooth, 5.61 Ratio 1st gear 17318 12548338 4637786 NV17318
70.  5th Gear needle bearing spacer  Used with 12350045 bearings
only
17200 15635271  Call
71.  5th Gear needle bearing  Replaced by NV21505  12350045  Call
   Replaces 2 bearings(12350045)
and 1 spacer (15635271)
17195, 18783,
21505
12382813
12549573
4882541,
4637787
NV21505
72.  5th Counter shaft thrust washer   16874 15635262 4637778 NV16874
73.  Rear counter shaft bearing
retainer plate
  16954 15635267 4637785 NV18191
74.  Rear counter shaft bearing shim   16853K   NV16853
75.  Rear counter shaft bearing race   17275 15637271 4637707 LM501310
76.  Main case 1991-95 GM Cast# 16812, Wide idler 18334 12542903  Call
  1992-93 Dodge Cast# 16812, Wide idler 18335  4637683 Call
  1994-96 Dodge Cast# 22329, Wide idler 18156  4741461 Call
  1996 GM Cast# 18157, Wide idler 22328 12549366  Call
  1997-2007 GM
1997-2005 Dodge
Cast# 23167, Narrow idler 23165 12382831
12382890
4882319 NV23165
  2001-07 GM cast# 33903 Has drilled and tapped boss on
lower left corner of passenger
side of case for exhaust bracket
33904 12478061  NV33903
77.  PTO cover   18917 12547312  556875 Call
78.  Front counter shaft bearing race   17270 15637265 4637785 LM102910
79.  Front counter shaft bearing plug   16846 15635197 4637689 NV16846
80.  Input bearing race 1991-95 GM
1994-2005 Dodge
 17506 15665237 4741544 M802011
  1996-2007 GM  21298   NP728109
81.  Input seal    15635260 4837776 CR21901
NV4500  –  1991-2007 GM  –  1992-2005 Dodge
***   Call for availability on items that do not have a ZBAG part number listed ***
Item # Description Application Notes NV Part# GM Part# Dodge Part# ZBAG Part#
82.  Input retainer 1991-95 GM
Has a snout for a throwout
bearing, cast# 17315
17507 15665238  NV17507R
  1992-93 Dodge For 19 spline, 1” diameter input
shaft, cast# 17316
17508  47413787 NV17508
  1994-2005 Dodge V8 gas For 10 spline, 1-1/8” diameter
input shaft, cast# 17316
18347  4741542 NV18347
 Input retainer continued 1994-2003 Dodge, V10 gas
1994-2004 Dodge , diesel
For 10 spline, 1-1/4” diameter
input shaft, cast# 18163
18161  4741543 NV18161
  1994-2003 Dodge, V10 gas
1994-2004 Dodge , diesel
For 10 spline, 1-3/8” diameter aftermarket input shaft NV18161M
83.  Input retainer 1996-2007 GM Flat retainer, uses internal slave
cylinder
22414 12549369  NV22414
Not
listed
Small parts kit Includes 11, 12, 18, 19, 33, 34, 48, 54, 64, 67, 74 SP4500-50
Needle bearing kit Includes 10, 15, 36, 43, 59, 71 NV4500NK
Updated Dodge diesel mainshaft washer kit Includes split washer and retainer ring NV4500-WK
Synchronizer ring kit 1991-98 GM Includes one of # 13, two of # 21, & two of # 37 NV4500SK
Bearing kits 1991-95 GM Without synchronizer rings BK308
1991-95 GM With synchronizer rings BK308WS
1996-2007 GM Without synchronizer rings BK308B
1996-98 GM With synchronizer rings BK308BWS
1999-2007 GM With synchronizer rings BK308CWS
1992-2005 Dodge Without synchronizer rings BK308A
1992-2005 Dodge With synchronizer rings BK308AWS